Appendix-A

1 pg. CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER, dated 09/02/2022, determining the appeal to DISTRICT OF CONNECTICUT, copy to pro se appellant, ISSUED .[Mandate][3439230] [22-883] [Entered: 12/19/2022 10:00 AM]

1 pg. **MOTION ORDER**, denying motion for panel reconsideration, or, in the alternative, for reconsideration en banc [54] filed by Appellant Lisa Glover, copy sent to pro se, FILED. [3434968][64] [22-883] [Entered: 12/12/2022 11:49 AM]

1 pg. **MOTION ORDER**, denying motion for assignment of pro bono counsel [24] filed by Appellant Lisa Glover, by WJN, SJM, AJN, copy sent to pro se, FILED. [3375996][35] [22-883] [Entered: 09/02/2022 12:29 PM] 09/02/2022

APPEAL, pursuant to court order, dated 09/02/2022, DISMISSED.[3376003] [22-883] [Entered: 09/02/2022 12:32 PM]

Case 22-883, Document 65, 12/19/2022, 3439230, Page1 of 1

MANDATE

D. Conn. 20-cv-1535 Merriam, J.

United States Court of Appeals

FOR THE SECOND CIRCUIT

At a stated term of the United States Court of Appeals for the Second Circuit, held at the Thurgood Marshall United States Courthouse, 40 Foley Square, in the City of New York, on the 2nd day of September, two thousand twenty-two.

Present:	William J. Nardini, Steven J. Menashi, Alison J. Nathan, Circuit Judges.	
Lisa Glover,		
	Plaintiff-Appellant,	
	v.	22-883
Building &	Land Technology, HPC-Eight LLC,	
	Defendant-Appellee.	

Appellant, pro se, moves for appointment of counsel. Upon due consideration, it is hereby ORDERED that the motion is DENIED and the appeal is DISMISSED because it "lacks an arguable basis either in law or in fact." *Neitzke v. Williams*, 490 U.S. 319, 325 (1989); *see* 28 U.S.C. § 1915(e).

FOR THE COURT: Catherine O'Hagan Wolfe, Clerk of Court

A True Copy

Catherine O'Hagan Wolfe-Glerk

United States Court of Appeals, Second Circuit

MANDATE ISSUED ON 12/19/2022

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE SECOND CIRCUIT

At a stated term of the United States Court of Appeals for the Second Circuit, held at the Thurgood Marshall United States Courthouse, 40 Foley Square, in the City of New York, on the 12 th day of December, two thousand twenty-two.				
Lisa Glover,				
Plaintiff - Appellant,				
v.	ORDER			
Building & Land Technology, HPC-Eight, LLC,	Docket No: 22-883			
Defendant - Appellee.				

Appellant, Lisa Glover, filed a motion for panel reconsideration, or, in the alternative, for reconsideration *en banc*. The panel that determined the appeal has considered the request for reconsideration, and the active members of the Court have considered the request for reconsideration *en banc*.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the motion is denied.

FOR THE COURT:

Catherine O'Hagan Wolfe, Clerk

D. Conn. 20-cv-1535 Merriam, J.

United States Court of Appeals

FOR THE SECOND CIRCUIT

At a stated term of the United States Court of Appeals for the Second Circuit, held at the Thurgood Marshall United States Courthouse, 40 Foley Square, in the City of New York, on the 2nd day of September, two thousand twenty-two.

-
22-883
-

Appellant, pro se, moves for appointment of counsel. Upon due consideration, it is hereby ORDERED that the motion is DENIED and the appeal is DISMISSED because it "lacks an arguable basis either in law or in fact." *Neitzke v. Williams*, 490 U.S. 319, 325 (1989); *see* 28 U.S.C. § 1915(e).

FOR THE COURT: Catherine O'Hagan Wolfe, Clerk of Court